
ANNEX A

Country Organisation Name Email
Australia Australian Hydrographic Office Commodore Stewart Dunne stewart.dunne@defence.gov.au
Australia Australian Hydrographic Office Capt. Adam Muckalt adam.muckalt@defence.gov.au
Australia Australian Hydrographic Office Ms Hilary Thompson hilary.thompson@defence.gov.au
Australia Australian Hydrographic Office Mr Jasbir Randhawa jasbir.randhawa@defence.gov.au

hydrographic@connect.com.fj
gerard.rokoua66@yahoo.com

Fiji Fiji Hydrographic Services Lt. Jervis Robinson                                                              j_rbsn@hotmail.com
France SHOM RDML Laurent Kerkéguer shom-dg@shom.fr
France SHOM LCDR Julien Simon                       gop-d@shom.fr
France SHOM LCDR Julien Smeeckaert dmi-rex-d@shom.fr
New Zealand Land Information New Zealand Adam Greenland                                                            agreenland@linz.govt.nz
New Zealand Land Information New Zealand Stuart Caie                                                                     scaie@linz.govt.nz
New Zealand Land Information New Zealand Rachel Gabara rgabara@linz.govt.nz
Papua New Guinea National Maritime Safety Authority Mr Harvey Lahani                                                 hlahani@nmsa.gov.pg

Papua New Guinea National Maritime Safety Authority Mr Nicholas Pion                                                    npion@nmsa.gov.pg

Samoa Ministry of Works, Transport & 
Infrastructure

Mrs Anastasia Amoa-Stowers anastacia.amoa@mwti.gov.ws

Samoa Ministry of Works, Transport & 
Infrastructure

Ms Makerita Iese makerita.atonio@mwti.gov.ws

Samoa Ministry of Works, Transport & 
Infrastructure

Magele Hoe Viali hoe.viali@mwti.gov.ws

Solomon Islands SIMA Thierry Nervale thierry.nervale@gmail.com
Solomon Islands SIMA Clifford Olisukulu clifford.olisukulu@sima.gov.sb
Tonga His Majesty’s Armed Forces, Tonga LCDR Holokaukau Lakai holokaukau.lakai@gmail.com

kelela.tonga@moi.gov.to
ktonga16@gmail.com

Tonga Infrastructure Tonga Sioeli Alokuoulu Malu Fifita sioeli.fifita@moi.gov.to
United Kingdom United Kingdom Hydrographic Office Mr Chris Hunt chris.hunt@UKHO.gov.uk

United Kingdom United Kingdom Hydrographic Office Rhett Hatcher rhett.hatcher@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom United Kingdom Hydrographic Office Lee Truscott Lee.truscott@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom United Kingdom Hydrographic Office Helen Phillips helen.phillips@ukho.gov.uk

United Kingdom United Kingdom Hydrographic Office Hannah Beeson hannah.beeson@ukho.gov.uk

United States of 
America

NOAA Federal Kathryn Ries kathryn.ries@noaa.gov

United States of 
America

	Office of Coast Survey / National 
Ocean Service

Lt. Sydney Catoire sydney.catoire@noaa.gov

United States of 
America

	Office of Coast Survey / National 
Ocean Service

Greg Seroka gregory.seroka@noaa.gov

United States of 
America

	Office of Coast Survey / National 
Ocean Service

John Nyberg john.nyberg@noaa.gov

United States of 
America

National Geospatial Intelligence 
Agency

Mr John Lowell                                                john.e.lowell@nga.mil

sarah.e.orantes@nga.mil
SarahOrantes@outlook.com
matthew.borbash@navy.mil
mborbash@gmail.com

United States of 
America

NOOA Shachak Peeri shachak.peeri@noaa.gov

United States of 
America

National Geospatial Intelligence 
Agency

Gerard Walter walterg@nga.mil

United States of 
America

	Office of Coast Survey / National 
Ocean Service

Jonathan Justi jonathan.justi@noaa.gov

SWPHC Members

Fiji Fiji Hydrographic Services LCDR Gerard Rokoua

United States of 
America

Meteorology and Oceanography 
Command

CDR Matthew Borbash

United States of 
America

National Geospatial Intelligence 
Agency

Ms Sarah Orantes 

Tonga Infrastructure Tonga Ms Kelela Tonga                                                                  
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Vanuatu Department of Ports & Marine Mr Robson Tari                                                                    trobson@vanuatu.gov.vu
Vanuatu Dept. of Foreign Affairs & 

International Cooperation
Mr Toney Tevi                                                                    ttevi@vanuatu.gov.vu

Country Organisation Name Email
Cook Islands Infrastructure Cook Islands Mr Vaipo Mataora                                                               vaipo.mataora@cookislands.gov.ck
Indonesia Indonesian Navy Commander Deirus deirus48@gmail.com
Indonesia Indonesian Navy 	Yanuar Handwiono infohid@pushidrosal.id
Kiribati Maritime Division MICTTD Capt. Tion Uriam tion.uriam@mcttd.gov.ki
Kiribati Ministry of Information, 

Communication, Transport and 
Tourism Development

Mr Eritaia Tauro                                                                   eritaia.tauro@mcttd.gov.ki

Nauru Ministry of Transport Mr Kemp Detenamo                                                            kemp.detenamo@gmail.com
Nauru Ministry of Transport Mr Barassi Botelanga    barassi.botelanga@gmail.com
Niue Ministry of Infrastructure Ms Lynsey Talagi lynsey.talagi@mail.gov.nu
Niue Ministry of Social Services Mr Richard Siataga                                                              richard.siataga@mail.gov.nu
Palau Bureau of Marine Transportation Mr Levan Akitaya levanakitaya@gmail.com

Country Organisation Name Email
Marshall Islands RMI Ports Authority Mr Thomas Maddison tmaddison37@gmail.com
Tokelau Department of Transport & Support 

Services
Capt. Tapaga Collins Tapaga.Collins@tokelau.org.nz

Tuvalu Ministry of Communication & 
Transport

Mr Leupena Paueli lpaueli@gmail.com

XIV Coordinator Email
Mr Abri Kampfer dtech@iho.int
Mr Leonel Manteigas leonel.manteigas@iho.int
Mr Omar Eriksson omar.eriksson@iala-aism.org
Gerardine Delanoye gerardine.delanoye@iala-aism.org
Ms. Mavis E V Joseph  mavisj@spc.int 
Mr Bekir Sitki Ustaoglu ustaoglu@imo.org
Dr Johnathan Kool johnathan.kool@aad.gov.au
Mr Jens Kruger jensk@spc.int
Mr Salesh Kumar                                                                 saleshk@spc.int
Ms Francesca Pradelli francescap@spc.int
Mr John Maschke swp@ahs.asn.au
Mr Stuart Shepard Stuart.Shepard@amsa.gov.au
Mr. Shigeru Nakabayashi shigeru.nakabayashi@jodc.go.jp
Mr David Wilson david.wilson@maritimenz.govt.nz
Mr Ron Furness ronald.furness@iictechnologies.com
Mr Nicholas Bonser nicholas.bonser@amsa.gov.au
Mr Matt Dean Matt.Dean@maritimenz.govt.nz
CDR Tim Garvan TIMOTHY.GARVAN@NZDF.mil.nz
LTCDR Paul Trudgian PAUL.TRUDGIAN@nzdf.mil.nz
Jamie McMichael-Phillips director@seabed2030.org
Mr Kevin Mackay kevin.mackay@niwa.co.nz
Jaya Roperez Jaya.Roperez@niwa.co.nz
Kim Picard kim.picard@ga.gov.au

Name Email
Mr David Crossman david.crossman@iictechnologies.com
Mr David Donohue david.donohue@ixblue.com
Mr Mike Drake mike.drake@pocruises.com.au
Mr Douglas Bird doug.bird@pocruises.com.au
Dr Magnus Wettle wettle@eomap.com
Mr Paul Seaton p.seaton@fugro.com
Mr Mark Sinclair m.sinclair@fugro.com
Yee Wei Loh yee.wei@sevencs.com
Mr Daniel Kruimel daniel.kruimel@Teledyne.com
Rod Nairn info@safequadrant.com.au

SWPHC Associate Members

Observer States

Observer Organisations
Organisation

IALA

* Please contact SWPHC@linz.govt.nz for any updates to this list, including to unsubscribe.

IHO
IHO
IALA

Maritime New Zealand

SPC (Pacific Community)
SPC (Pacific Community)
Australasian Hydrographic Society - SW Pacific Region 

NAVAREA XIV Coordinator (MNZ)

NAVAREA X Coordinator (AMSA)
NAVAREA XI Coordinator (JHOD)

GEBCO
SPC (Pacific Community)

IMO
IMO

Expert Contributors

IBSC

New Zealand Defence Force
New Zealand Defence Force

AusSeabed

Seabed 2030 S&WP Regional Center
Seabed 2030  

AMSA

Seabed 2030 S&WP Regional Center

Teledyne CARIS 

Carnival Australia
EOMAP Australia

Organisation
IIC Technologies Australasia
iXblue Pty Ltd
Carnival Australia

SevenCs

Fugro
Fugro
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